

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Materials for the Installation of Water System to be given to Brgy. Cam as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

BETH CONSTRUCTION AND ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : **2004 - 16013**

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Brgy. Camansihan (Sitio Anilao)				
2	unit	Jetmatic Pump	3,490.00	6,980.00
14	pcs	G.I.Pipe 2" dia.sch 40	2,790.00	39,060.00
6	rolls	Teflon Tape,Big	60.00	360.00
4	pcs	Bell Reducer 2x1-1/4	90.00	360.00
4	pcs	Nipple sch 40 heavy duty 1-1/4x6"	125.00	500.00
5	kgs	Welding Rod	145.00	725.00
1	set	Stainless Water Tank, 82 gallon:with	13,990.00	13,990.00
1	unit	Electric Motor Pump: 2Hp:1/2	11,190.00	11,190.00
2	lot	Fabricated Water Shed Station	31,300.00	62,600.00
Brgy. Camansihan (Sitio Balanga)				
1	unit	Jetmatic Pump	3,490.00	3,490.00
6	pcs	G.I.Pipe 2" dia.sch 40	2,790.00	16,740.00
3	rolls	Teflon Tape,Big	60.00	180.00
2	pcs	Bell Reducer 2x1-1/4	90.00	180.00
2	pcs	Nipple sch 40 heavy duty 1-1/4x6"	125.00	250.00
2.5	kgs	Welding Rod	145.00	362.50
1	lot	Fabricated Water Shed Station	31,300.00	31,300.00
				188,247.50

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this APR 03 2025 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSSL. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

JEROME R. BARCELONA JR., LPT
Administrative Officer V
BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DARIC. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Chairperson

RIGOR JOHN A. ABUTAR
City Engineer
End User

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor